O3HPOLL

Questions 1-32, 36-43 & 53-54 are for release after 6:00PM/ET Wednesday, March 15, 2017.
Questions 44-52 are for release after 6:00PM/ET Thursday, March 16, 2017.
Questions 33-35 are for release after 6:00PM/ET Wednesday, March 29, 2017.

Methodology

The Fox News Poll is conducted under the joint direction of Anderson Robbins Research (D) and
Shaw & Company Research (R). The poll was conducted by telephone with live interviewers
March 12-14, 2017 among a random national sample of 1,008 registered voters (RV).

Results based on the full sample have a margin of sampling error of plus or minus three
percentage points.

Landline (449) and cellphone (559) telephone numbers were randomly selected for inclusion in
the survey using a probability proportionate to size method, which means phone numbers for
each state are proportional to the number of voters in each state. Fieldwork conducted by Braun
Research, Inc. of Princeton, NJ.

Results are of registered voters, unless otherwise noted.
An asterisk (*) 1s used for percentages of less than one-half percent.
A dash (-) represents a value of zero.

Some percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.

Results from Fox News polls before February 2011 were conducted by Opinion Dynamics Corp.



2.-6.

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president? [IF
APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: Is that strongly (approve/disapprove), or only somewhat?]

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

12-14 Mar 17 43% 51 6
11-13 Feb 17 48% 47 6
12-14 March 2017

Strongly approve 30%
Somewhat approve 13

Somewhat disapprove 7

Strongly disapprove 45

(Don’t know) 6

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the following
issues? [RANDOMIZE LIST]

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

The economy 47% 44 9
Terrorism 45% 48 7
Immigration 41% 56 3
Health care 35% 55 10
America’s relationship with Russia 33% 55 12

How confident are you that the Trump administration will be able to make significant
positive change for the country?

------------- Confident -—-- Not confident---------- (Don’t
TOTAL Very Somewhat TOTAL Notvery Notatall know)
12-14 Mar 17 47% 28 19 52 14 38 1

For reference: How confident are you that the new Obama administration will be able to make significant
positive change for the country?

17-18 Feb 09 64% 28 36 33 18 15 2
13-14 Jan 09 75% 29 46 24 15 9 2

Do you think President Trump has done more or less to fulfill his campaign promises
than most other presidents at this point in their administration?

(About
More Less the same) (Don’t know)
12-14 Mar 17 51% 34 7 8




[ROTATE NEXT TWO QUESTIONS]

9. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Democrats in Congress are doing?
Approve  Disapprove (Don’t know)
12-14 Mar 17 32% 60 8
7-9 Dec 14 30% 64 6
28-30 Sep 14 29% 61 10
21-23 Jun 14 30% 62 8
14-16 Dec 13 31% 63 6
10-12 Nov 13 irow 29% 65 6
20-22 Oct 13 33% 62 5
3-5 Aug 13 32% 60 9
9-11 Jun 13 32% 60 9
17-19 Mar 13 29% 63 8
23-25Oct 11 29% 63 8
3-5 Apr 11 36% 59 5
11-13 Oct 10 32% 57 11
10-11 Aug 10 32% 58 10
13-14 Jul 10 33% 57 10
4-5 May 10 37% 54 9
27-28 Oct 09 36% 53 11
22-23 ApI’ 09 [HIGH] 50% 40 10
17-18 Feb 09 46% 45 9
26-27 Jun 07 36% 49 15
2-3 May 06 36% 49 15
4-5 Apr 06 29% 51 20
28 Feb -1 Mar 06 36% 48 16
10-11 Jan 06 39% 41 20
8-9 Nov 05 33% 47 20
10. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Republicans in Congress are doing?
Approve  Disapprove (Don’t know)
12-14 Mar 17 29% 63 8
7-9 Dec 14 28% 66 7
28-30 Sep 14 23% 66 11
21-23 Jun 14 22% 68 9
14-16 Dec 13 22% 73 5
10-12 Nov 13 21% 73 5
20-22 Oct 13 jLow 20% 75 5
3-5 Aug 13 24% 66 9
9-11 Jun 13 23% 67 10
17-19 Mar 13 23% 69 8
23-25Oct 11 22% 69 9
3-5 Apr 11 35% 58 7
11-13 Oct 10 26% 60 15
10-11 Aug 10 30% 57 13
13-14 Jul 10 29% 58 13



Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

4-5 May 10 31% 57 12
27-28 Oct 09 29% 59 12
22-23 Apr 09 36% 52 12
17-18 Feb 09 34% 56 10
26-27 Jun 07 30% 56 14
2-3 May 06 35% 53 12
4-5 Apr 06 29% 53 18
28 Feb-1 Mar 06 34% 53 13
10-11 Jan 06 [HIGH] 37% 49 14
8-9 Nov 05 34% 50 16

11.-23. I'm going to read you the names of several individuals, groups, and items. Please tell me
whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of each one. If you've
never heard of one please just say so. [IF FAVORABLE / UNFAVORABLE: Is that
strongly (favorable / unfavorable) or only somewhat?] [RANDOMIZE]

Summary Chart Among Registered Voters

--------- Favorable Unfavorable-------- (Can’t Never
TOTAL Strongly Somewhat TOTAL Somewhat Strongly say) heard of

Bernie Sanders 61% 33 28 32 12 20 4 3
Planned Parenthood  57% 39 18 32 9 23 5 5
The 2010 health care

law, also known as

Obamacare 50% 26 24 47 11 36 2 1
Mike Pence 47% 30 17 43 12 31 6 5
Donald Trump 44% 30 14 53 6 47 2 *
Elizabeth Warren 39% 24 15 31 7 24 10 19
Paul Ryan 37% 13 24 47 16 31 7 9
Nancy Pelosi 33% 13 20 50 14 36 6 9
Sanctuary cities 33% 19 14 37 8 29 7 22
WikiLeaks 31% 11 20 46 16 30 11 12
Chuck Schumer 26% 11 15 30 10 20 14 30
Mitch McConnell 20% 3 17 44 13 31 13 22

The Freedom Caucus 19% 6 13 18 7 11 18 45



Favorable Unfavorable (Can’tsay) Never heard of

Bernie Sanders

12-14 Mar 17 61% 32 4 3
31 Jul-2 Aug 16 60% 34 4 1
5-8 Jun 16 54% 41 4 2
20-22 Mar 16 44% 49 5 2
20-22 Sep 15 34% 36 10 20
Planned Parenthood
12-14 Mar 17 57% 32 5 5
11-13 Aug 15 50% 38 7 6
The 2010 health care law, also known as Obamacare
12-14 Mar 17 50% 47 2 1
15-18 Jan 17 50% 46 4 *
11-13 Aug 15 41% 54 4 1
1-3 Mar 15 38% 58 4 -
Mike Pence
12-14 Mar 17 47% 43 6 5
15-18 Jan 17 45% 37 11 8
11-13 Dec 16 42% 37 13 7
22-25Oct 16 51% 34 7 8
10-12 Oct 16 47% 35 8 9
3-6 Oct 16 46% 32 12 11
27-29 Sep 16 40% 30 14 16
31 Jul-2 Aug 16 35% 30 15 21
Donald Trump
12-14 Mar 17 44% 53 2 *
15-18 Jan 17 42% 55 3 -
11-13 Dec 16[HIGH] 47% 51 3 *
3-6 Nov 16 38% 60 2 *
1-3 Nov 16 42% 56 1 *
22-25Oct 16 41% 57 2 *
15-17 Oct 16 38% 59 2 *
10-12 Oct 16 35% 63 2 *
3-6 Oct 16 40% 58 2 -
27-29 Sep 16 41% 57 2 -
11-14 Sep 16 41% 57 2 *
28-30 Aug 16 42% 56 1 1
31 Jul-2 Aug 16 36% 63 2 *
5-8 Jun 16 40% 58 2 *
14-17 May 16 41% 56 3 *
20-22 Mar 16 31% 65 4 *
20-22 Sep 15 34% 59 5 2



Favorable Unfavorable (Can’tsay) Never heard of

25-27 Apr 11 33% 57 9 -
16-17 Jan 07 iwow 30% 53 16 1
1-2 Mar 05 39% 37 22 2
Elizabeth Warren
12-14 Mar 17 39% 31 10 19
Paul Ryan
12-14 Mar 17 37% 47 7
14-17 May 16 36% 36 11 17
20-22 Mar 16 30% 40 13
28-30 Oct 12 46% 42 8 4
7-9 Oct 12 45% 38 11 6
24-26 Sep 12 41% 40 13 7
9-11 Sep 12 43% 36 11
19-21 Aug 12 41% 34 15
Sanctuary cities
12-14 Mar 17 33% 37 7 22
Nancy Pelosi
12-14 Mar 17 33% 50 6 9
1-2 Sep 10 24% 56 12 7
29-30 Jun 10 31% 48 9 11
4-5 May 10 28% 52 11 9
6-7 Apr 10 29% 53 11 7
2-3 Feb 10 24% 52 12 11
17-18 Nov 09 28% 50 11 11
13-14 Oct 09 30% 53 9 9
21-22 Jul 09 29% 47 14 10
9-10 Jun 09 29% 47 13 11
27-28 Mar 07 37% 31 13 19

16-17 Jan 07 33% 24 23 20



Favorable Unfavorable (Can’tsay) Never heard of

WikiLeaks
12-14 Mar 17 31% 46 11 12
Chuck Schumer
12-14 Mar 17 26% 30 14 30
Mitch McConnell
12-14 Mar 17 20% 44 13 22
20-22 Mar 16 12% 50 12 26
11-13 Jan 15 20% 31 18 32
20-22 Oct 13 20% 36 14 31

The Freedom Caucus
12-14 Mar 17 19% 18 18 45



24.

25.-27.

For you and your family, does it feel like the economy is getting better or getting worse?

Getting Getting (Staying

better WOrse the same) (Don’t know)
12-14 Mar 17 48% 29 19 4
3-6 Oct 16 37% 48 14 2
15-17 Feb 16 42% 45 12 2
1-3 Mar 15 44% 43 12 1
2-4 Mar 14 34% 51 13 1
25-27 Feb 13 31% 55 13 2
7-9 Oct 12 42% 45 12 1
4-5 May 10 36% 38 24 2
13-14 Oct 09 37% 43 19 1
9-10 Oct 07 22% 53 23 2
18-19 Apr 06 21% 56 20 3
18-19 May 04 31% 49 17 3
18-19 Feb 04 36% 41 21 2
21-22 Jan 04 44% 34 19 3
14-15 Oct 03 35% 45 18 2

Compared to this time last year, do you feel more optimistic or less optimistic for the
coming year about each of the following? [RANDOMIZE LIST]

More Less (No
optimistic optimistic  difference) (Don’t know)

Your personal happiness

12-14 Mar 17 61% 29 7 2

16-17 Jan 07 63% 16 19 2
Your family’s financial situation

12-14 Mar 17 53% 33 11 3

16-17 Jan 07 46% 31 22 2
The direction of the country

12-14 Mar 17 42% 53 2 3

16-17 Jan 07 39% 45 12 5

28.

Which better describes how you feel about the way things are going in the world these
days?

Things are going
to hell in a handbasket Everything will be alright (Don’t know)
12-14 Mar 17 54% 40 6
11-14 Sep 16 57% 37 6

12-14 Oct 14 58% 35 7



29.

What’s the ONE thing that you really want President Trump to get done -- the thing that
would make you happy if he accomplished only that and nothing else? [RANDOMIZE]

12-14 Mar 17
Create jobs 33%
Destroy ISIS 23
Cut taxes 10
Put Constitutionalists on the Supreme Court 9
Repeal and replace Obamacare 7
Reduce federal regulations 3
Build a border wall 3
(Other/None of the above) 10
(Don’t know) 2

Moving on...

30.

31.

32.

Some so-called “sanctuary” cities refuse to assist federal authorities detain and deport
illegal immigrants -- do you favor or oppose penalizing those cities by taking away their
federal funding?

Favor Oppose  (Don’t know)
12-14 Mar 17 41% 53 6

Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump’s revised executive order on how the
United States government will handle immigration, which includes banning all refugees
for four months as well as banning citizens from six countries -- Iran, Libya, Somalia,
Sudan, Syria, and Yemen -- from entering the United States for three months?

Approve  Disapprove (Don’t know)
12-14 Mar 17 43% 54 2

For reference: Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump’s executive order on how the United States
government will handle immigration, which includes temporarily banning all refugees as well as banning
citizens from Iran, Iraq, Libya, Somalia, Sudan, Syria, and Yemen from entering the United States?

11-13 Feb 17 46% 52 2

Do you think President Trump’s executive order on immigration makes the United States
safer or less safe, or doesn’t it make much of a difference at all?
Safer Less safe  No difference (Don’t know)
12-14 Mar 17 34% 32 32 1
11-13 Feb 17 42% 33 24 1




Changing topics ...

33.

34.

35.

In general, do you think the taxes you pay are too high, about right or too low?

Too hich  About right Toolow (Don’t know)

12-14 Mar 17 55% 40 2 3
29-31 Mar 15 63% 34 2 1
9-11 Apr 12 54% 43 3 1
6-7 Apr 10 53% 42 2 2
29-30 Mar 05* 54% 40 3 3
6-7 Apr 04 51% 44 1 4

* Wording: “And thinking about your personal situation, do you think...”

Do you think your taxes will go up or down under the Trump administration?

(Stay
Goup Go down the same) (Don’t know)
12-14 Mar 17 49% 36 8 7
For reference: Do you think your taxes will go up or down under the Obama administration?
Go up Go down (Don’t know)
11-12 Aug 09 75% 16 9
13-14 Jan 09 60% 28 13

Do you think the country’s tax system should be reformed this year?

Yes No (Don’t know)
12-14 Mar 17 73% 21 6



Moving on ...
36. Do you approve or disapprove of the job the Supreme Court of the United States is

doing?
Approve  Disapprove (Don’t know)
12-14 Mar 17 58% 31 11
15-17 Jul 12 45% 45 10
9-11 Apr 12 48% 33 19
24-25 Jan 06 50% 30 20
37.  President Trump nominated Neil Gorsuch to serve on the U.S. Supreme Court. If you

were voting on Gorsuch’s nomination, would you vote to confirm him or not?

Yes, No, not
to confirm confirm  (Don’t know)
12-14 Mar 17 (Gorsuch) 45% 39 16
11-13 Feb 17 (Gorsuch) 49% 37 14
29-30 Jun 10 (Kagan) 38% 36 26
18-19 May 10 (Kagan) 39% 29 33
21-22 Jul 09 (Sotomayor) 53% 29 19
9-10 Jun 09 (Sotomayor) 46% 32 22
24-25 Jan 06 (Alito) 47% 32 21
10-11 Jan 06 (Alito) 45% 30 25
13-14 Dec 05 (Alito) 35% 27 38
8-9 Nov 05 (Alito) 46% 29 25
25-26 Oct 05 (Miers) 35% 38 27
11-12 Oct 05 (Miers) 37% 32 31
30-31 Aug 05 (Roberts) 50% 26 24

26-27 Jul 05 (Roberts) 51% 19 30



Turning to health care ...

38.  What type of health insurance do you currently have? Is your insurance...
12-14 Mar 17 10-12 Nov 13
Employer provided 51% 53%
Individually paid for 15 14
Through a government program (for example,
Medicare or Medicaid) 27 22
Or, do you not currently have health insurance 6 10
(Don’t know / Refused) 2 1
39. [IF HAS INSURANCE (Q38 RESPONSES 1-3) £3%] How would you rate the quality
of your current health insurance?
Excellent Good Only fair Poor (Don’t know)
12-14 Mar 17 35% 42 16 6 1
21-22 Jul 09 39% 45 13 3 -
40. How familiar are you with the Republican plan to replace the Affordable Care Act or
Obamacare?
------------- Familiar Not familiar----------  (Don’t
TOTAL Very Somewhat TOTAL Notvery Notatall know)
12-14 Mar 17 72% 23 49 27 16 11 1
41. Do you favor or oppose the Republican health care plan that would replace Obamacare?
[IF FAVOR / OPPOSE: Is that strongly (favor/oppose), or only somewhat?]
------------- Favor------------- ------—---Oppose---------- (Don’t
TOTAL  Strongly Somewhat TOTAL Somewhat Strongly know)
12-14 Mar 17 34% 17 17 54 14 40 13
42, [IF OPPOSE IN Q41 +4%] Is that because the Republican plan:
Makes too many Doesn’t make enough
changes to Obamacare changes to Obamacare  (Don’t know)
12-14 Mar 17 67% 21 13
Q41 AND Q42 COMBINED
Favor the Republican health care plan 34%
Oppose, Makes too many changes to Obamacare 36
Oppose, Doesn’t make enough changes to Obamacare 11
Oppose, (Don’t know) 7
(Don’t know) 13

43.

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? “If Obamacare is left as is, it will
collapse.”

Agree Disagree  (Don’t know)
12-14 Mar 17 49% 46 6




Moving on ...

44,

45.-47.

48.

49.-50.

How much confidence do you have in the CIA -- the Central Intelligence Agency?

-------- Have Confidence ------- -------- Lack Confidence ------- (Don’t

TOTAL A greatdeal Some TOTAL Notmuch Noneatall know)
12-14 Mar 17 73% 26 47 23 15 8 3
11-13 Dec 16 67% 18 49 28 17 11 5
9-11 Feb 14 64% 16 48 29 17 12 7
18-19 Jun 02 66% 17 49 24 16 8 10

Do you think there should be a Congressional investigation into: [RANDOMIZE LIST)]

Yes No (Don’t know)
Reported Russian hacking and attempts to
influence the 2016 presidential election 66% 30 4
Alleged coordination between the Trump
campaign and the Russian government 63% 33 4
President Trump’s allegation that President
Obama ordered Trump Tower phones be tapped 46% 49 5

Do you think President Trump should produce documents backing his claim that former
President Obama ordered wiretaps of phones at Trump Tower?

Yes No (Don’t know)
12-14 Mar 17 76% 21 4

How confident are you that U.S. intelligence agencies: [RANDOMIZE LIST]

----------- Confident---------- ----------Not confident---------- (Don’t
TOTAL  Very Somewhat TOTAL Notvery Notatall know)

Are acting in a non-

partisan manner? 59% 18 41 37 20 17 5
Are respecting the

privacy of

American citizens?  50% 14 36 47 24 23 2



Leaked information about the government’s surveillance programs and hacking operations was
recently made public by WikiLeaks.

51. How concerned are you about the technology U.S. intelligence agencies have developed
to collect private information?
----------- Concerned Not concerned---------- (Don’t
TOTAL Very Somewhat TOTAL  Notvery Notatall know)
12-14 Mar 17 70% 33 37 29 17 12 1
52. How concerned are you that U.S. intelligence has been compromised by the latest
information published by WikiLeaks?
----------- Concerned Not concerned---------- (Don’t
TOTAL Very Somewhat TOTAL Notvery Notatall know)
12-14 Mar 17 74% 34 40 23 14 9 3
Changing topics ...
53.  Which of the following best describes how you feel about President Trump’s tweeting?
I wish he’d (Don’t
I approve be more cautious I disapprove know)
12-14 Mar 17 16% 32 50 2
54. Do you think being a non-politician has helped or hurt Donald Trump do his job as
president?
(No
Helped Hurt difference) (Don’t know)
12-14 Mar 17 38% 51 4 6
POLITICAL IDENTIFICATION
Democrat Republican Independent / Other
12-14 Mar 17 45% 36 18
11-13 Feb 17 42% 39 19

15-18 Jan 17 45% 38 17



Fox News Poll -- Margin of Error for Subgroups

The Fox News Poll is conducted under the joint direction of Anderson Robbins Research (D) and
Shaw & Company Research (R). The poll was conducted by telephone with live interviewers
March 12-14, 2017 among a random national sample of 1,008 registered voters. Results based
on the full sample have a margin of sampling error of plus or minus three percentage points.

Results among the attached subgroups have larger sampling errors:

Q39 Q42 Oppose GOP
Overall Have Insurance Voters Health Plan Voters

All: +/- 3% +/- 3% +/- 4%
Men: +/- 4% +/-4.5% +/- 6%
Women: +/- 4% +/-4.5% +/-5.5%
White: +/-3.5% +/-3.5% +/- 5%
Non-White: +/- 6.5% +/- 6.5% +/-7.5%
Under Age 45: +/- 6% +/- 6% +/- 8%
Age 45+: +/-3.5% +/-3.5% +/- 5%
Income Under $50k: +/- 6% +/- 6% +/- 8%
Income $50k+: +/-3.5% +/- 4% +/- 5%
Democrats: +/-4.5% +/-4.5% +/- 5%
Republicans: +/- 5% +/- 5% NA
Independents: +/- 7% +/-7.5% NA
Liberal: +/- 5% +/- 5% +/-5.5%
Moderate: +/- 7% +/-7.5% +/- 10%
Conservative: +/-4.5% +/-4.5% +/- 9%
White Evangelical: +/- 6% +/- 6.5% NA
White College Degree:  +/-4.5% +/- 5% +/- 6%
White No Degree: +/-5.5% +/- 6% +/- 9%
Trump Voters: +/- 5% +/- 5% NA

Clinton Voters: +/-4.5% +/-4.5% +/- 5%



1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Approve 43% 51% 36% 52% 21% 41% 44% 39% 44%
Disapprove 51% 41% 61% 43% 73% 52% 51% 56% 51%
(Don't know) 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Approve 43% 7% 84% 48% 10% 34% 73% 74% 40% 61% 93% 4%
Disapprove 51% 89% 10% 40% 87% 54% 22% 19% 55% 33% 2% 93%
(Don't know) 6% 3% 6% 11% 3% 11% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 2%

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president? [IF APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: Is that
strongly (approve/disapprove), or only somewhat?) ]

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Strongly approve 30% 37% 23% 36% 14% 24% 33% 26% 30%
Somewhat approve 13% 14% 13% 16% 7% 17% 11% 13% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6% 4% 7%
Strongly disapprove 45% 35% 53% 37% 65% 44% 45% 52% 43%
(Don't know) 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Strongly approve 30% 4% 65% 24% 4% 19% 54% 54% 29% 41% 72% 2%
Somewhat approve 13% 4% 20% 24% 5% 15% 19% 20% 11% 20% 21% 2%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 9% 4% 7% 8% 9% 5% 4% 7% 5% 1% 8%
Strongly disapprove 45% 80% 6% 33% 79% 46% 17% 14% 47% 28% 1% 85%
(Don't know) 6% 3% 6% 11% 3% 11% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 2%

2. The economy: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling...

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Approve 47% 57% 39% 56% 25% 49% 47% 38% 51%
Disapprove 44% 34% 53% 36% 64% 43% 44% 53% 41%
(Don't know) 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 9% 9% 8%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Approve 47% 11% 87% 57% 13% 44% 76% 76% 48% 63% 94% 9%
Disapprove 44% 80% 6% 30% 77% 45% 17% 15% 45% 28% 1% 82%
(Don't know) 9% 9% 7% 13% 10% 10% 7% 9% 7% 9% 4% 9%

3. America's relationship with Russia: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling...

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Approve 33% 41% 26% 39% 16% 34% 32% 26% 35%
Disapprove 55% 47% 62% 47% 75% 57% 54% 61% 54%
(Don't know) 12% 12% 12% 13% 9% 9% 14% 13% 11%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Approve 33% 6% 65% 35% 6% 29% 55% 61% 32% 46% 71% 3%
Disapprove 55% 90% 16% 47% 88% 57% 28% 22% 57% 39% 9% 93%

(Don't know) 12% 5% 18% 17% 6% 14% 17% 17% 11% 15% 20% 4%



4. Immigration: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling...

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Approve 41% 48% 35% 49% 22% 36% 44% 33% 45%
Disapprove 56% 49% 63% 48% 76% 61% 53% 64% 54%
(Don't know) 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Approve 41% 9% 81% 43% 11% 31% 69% 69% 40% 56% 90% 5%
Disapprove 56% 920% 17% 51% 88% 64% 28% 27% 57% 41% 8% 93%
(Don't know) 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1%

5. Health care: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling...

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Approve 35% 44% 27% 42% 18% 33% 37% 33% 35%
Disapprove 55% 47% 62% 47% 74% 58% 53% 58% 55%
(Don't know) 10% 8% 11% 10% 8% 9% 10% 9% 9%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Approve 35% 6% 72% 35% 8% 30% 60% 61% 33% 51% 78% 3%
Disapprove 55% 89% 15% 50% 89% 58% 27% 24% 58% 38% 7% 93%
(Don't know) 10% 5% 13% 15% 3% 12% 14% 15% 10% 11% 14% 4%

6. Terrorism: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling...

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Approve 45% 54% 37% 53% 24% 43% 46% 37% 47%
Disapprove 48% 38% 57% 39% 71% 49% 48% 53% 47%
(Don't know) 7% 8% 6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 9% 6%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Approve 45% 11% 87% 46% 13% 37% 74% 74% 45% 60% 92% 8%
Disapprove 48% 83% 10% 39% 81% 50% 21% 18% 48% 32% 2% 86%
(Don't know) 7% 6% 4% 15% 7% 13% 5% 9% 7% 8% 5% 6%

7. How confident are you that the Trump administration will be able to make significant positive change for the
country?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Very confident 28% 34% 22% 33% 14% 24% 30% 25% 27%
Somewhat confident 19% 24% 16% 23% 11% 23% 18% 16% 21%
Not very confident 14% 13% 14% 12% 19% 15% 13% 14% 13%
Not at all confident 38% 28% 48% 32% 54% 38% 39% 44% 38%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Very confident 28% 4% 60% 22% 5% 20% 49% 50% 24% 41% 67% 1%
Somewhat confident 19% 6% 30% 32% 8% 24% 27% 27% 19% 26% 29% 6%
Not very confident 14% 18% 6% 17% 15% 19% 11% 8% 15% 9% 2% 19%
Not at all confident 38% 71% 4% 27% 71% 38% 12% 13% 41% 24% 1% 73%

(Don't know) 1% 1% *% 2% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% *%



8. Do you think President Trump has done more or less to fulfill his campaign promises than most other presidents at
this point in their administration?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
More 51% 57% 45% 60% 28% 49% 52% 44% 54%
Less 34% 28% 40% 24% 58% 32% 35% 42% 32%
(About the same) 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7%
(Don't know) 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 7%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
More 51% 23% 84% 55% 26% 48% 72% 76% 53% 65% 88% 23%
Less 34% 61% 4% 27% 58% 36% 15% 13% 28% 21% 2% 62%
(About the same) 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 5% 12% 5% 5% 6%
(Don't know) 8% 9% 5% 11% 9% 9% 7% 5% 7% 9% 5% 9%

9. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Democrats in Congress are doing?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Approve 32% 26% 37% 27% 46% 30% 33% 36% 31%
Disapprove 60% 66% 55% 65% 47% 59% 60% 54% 62%
(Don't know) 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 7% 10% 7%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Approve 32% 55% 10% 20% 50% 31% 18% 13% 29% 25% 10% 52%
Disapprove 60% 37% 85% 67% 41% 58% 76% 79% 63% 67% 85% 40%
(Don't know) 8% 8% 5% 13% 9% 11% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 8%

10. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Republicans in Congress are doing?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Approve 29% 33% 26% 34% 17% 24% 32% 30% 29%
Disapprove 63% 60% 65% 57% 76% 67% 60% 63% 64%
(Don't know) 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 6%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Approve 29% 7% 57% 29% 8% 26% 48% 52% 25% 43% 62% 5%
Disapprove 63% 89% 32% 58% 87% 63% 43% 37% 68% 48% 27% 920%
(Don't know) 8% 4% 11% 13% 4% 12% 9% 11% 7% 9% 10% 5%

11. Donald Trump: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of...

Non- Under Under

Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Strongly favorable 30% 38% 24% 38% 12% 26% 33% 29% 30%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 13% 16% 9% 16% 14% 8% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 8% 5% 3% 7%
Strongly unfavorable 47% 36% 57% 38% 70% 48% 47% 57% 45%
(Can't say) 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1%
Never heard of *% *% *% - 1% *% *% - *%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Strongly favorable 30% 3% 65% 29% 4% 24% 54% 58% 28% 46% 75% 1%
Somewhat favorable 14% 5% 23% 20% 5% 14% 22% 19% 17% 16% 22% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 4% 9% 5% 9% 6% 3% 7% 5% 1% 6%
Strongly unfavorable 47% 85% 7% 35% 84% 47% 17% 18% 47% 30% 2% 87%
(Can't say) 2% 1% 1% 7% 1% 6% 1% 3% 1% 3% *% 2%

Never heard of *% *% - 1% *% - *% - - - - -



12. Mike Pence: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of...

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Strongly unfavorable
(Can't say)

Never heard of

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Strongly unfavorable
(Can't say)

Never heard of

Total
30%
17%
12%
31%

6%
5%
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17%
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6%
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12%
26%
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13. Paul Ryan: Please tell me whether

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Strongly unfavorable
(Can't say)

Never heard of

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Strongly unfavorable
(Can't say)

Never heard of

Total
13%
24%
16%
31%

7%
9%

Total
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16%
24%
16%
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16%
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17%
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31%
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10%
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40%
10%
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7%
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18%
10%
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10%
21%
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15%
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16%
27%

6%
9%
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9%
23%
19%
23%
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14. Nancy Pelosi: Please tell me whether you have a

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Strongly unfavorable
(Can't say)

Never heard of

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Strongly unfavorable
(Can't say)

Never heard of

Total
13%
20%
14%
36%

6%
9%
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13%
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15%
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18% 17% 14%
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10% 12% 12%
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15. Mitch McConnell: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of...

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Strongly favorable 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 16% 20% 10% 13% 20% 15% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 13% 15% 8% 13% 13% 10% 15%
Strongly unfavorable 31% 32% 30% 28% 37% 28% 33% 28% 33%
(Can't say) 13% 11% 15% 14% 11% 14% 12% 12% 12%
Never heard of 22% 20% 24% 19% 30% 30% 18% 32% 18%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Strongly favorable 3% 1% 7% 2% 1% 1% 7% 6% 2% 4% 7% 1%
Somewhat favorable 17% 8% 29% 16% 7% 13% 27% 26% 19% 21% 31% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 17% 10% 12% 9% 16% 15% 13% 17% 14% 11%
Strongly unfavorable 31% 48% 10% 29% 52% 29% 14% 15% 37% 21% 10% 52%
(Can't say) 13% 10% 17% 13% 11% 14% 15% 18% 15% 13% 17% 10%
Never heard of 22% 20% 20% 31% 17% 34% 22% 19% 14% 24% 21% 20%

16. Chuck Schumer: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of...

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Strongly favorable 11% 10% 13% 10% 16% 7% 14% 12% 12%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 15% 16% 11% 14% 15% 13% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 11% 9% 13% 9% 8% 12%
Strongly unfavorable 20% 24% 16% 22% 15% 13% 24% 15% 22%
(Can't say) 14% 12% 15% 14% 13% 15% 13% 16% 12%
Never heard of 30% 28% 32% 28% 36% 39% 25% 37% 26%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Strongly favorable 11% 21% 2% 7% 25% 4% 3% 6% 11% 8% 2% 23%
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 10% 15% 20% 16% 10% 10% 19% 13% 8% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 12% 11% 10% 10% 10% 12% 10% 8% 9%
Strongly unfavorable 20% 6% 40% 16% 4% 14% 35% 30% 22% 21% 41% 5%
(Can't say) 14% 14% 14% 13% 12% 16% 14% 15% 13% 15% 14% 11%
Never heard of 30% 31% 25% 36% 28% 39% 28% 29% 23% 31% 27% 30%

17. Elizabeth Warren: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of...

Non- Under Under

Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Strongly favorable 24% 20% 28% 22% 31% 21% 26% 26% 25%
Somewhat favorable 15% 14% 16% 16% 13% 19% 13% 14% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Strongly unfavorable 24% 28% 20% 28% 14% 20% 26% 16% 27%
(Can't say) 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 11% 9%
Never heard of 19% 20% 19% 17% 25% 24% 16% 27% 16%

White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Strongly favorable 24% 45% 2% 17% 52% 19% 4% 8% 30% 15% 2% 49%
Somewhat favorable 15% 19% 11% 15% 19% 14% 13% 12% 13% 19% 9% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 5% 7% 9% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5%
Strongly unfavorable 24% 6% 48% 20% 4% 17% 43% 42% 29% 26% 52% 5%
(Can't say) 10% 9% 12% 11% 8% 14% 11% 13% 11% 10% 12% 9%

Never heard of 19% 16% 20% 28% 11% 31% 21% 19% 11% 22% 19% 14%



18. Bernie Sanders: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of...

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Strongly favorable 33% 30% 36% 27% 47% 35% 32% 37% 32%
Somewhat favorable 28% 29% 27% 29% 25% 29% 27% 28% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 13% 15% 6% 13% 12% 10% 14%
Strongly unfavorable 20% 23% 17% 23% 13% 18% 21% 15% 21%
(Can't say) 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4%
Never heard of 3% 2% 3% 1% 6% 1% 3% 5% 1%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Strongly favorable 33% 56% 6% 27% 60% 30% 12% 14% 32% 22% 6% 57%
Somewhat favorable 28% 29% 21% 40% 30% 34% 24% 21% 28% 30% 21% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 4% 24% 8% 4% 11% 19% 22% 13% 17% 21% 4%
Strongly unfavorable 20% 4% 41% 18% 2% 12% 37% 36% 22% 23% 443 3%
(Can't say) 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 11% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3%
Never heard of 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%

19. The 2010 health care law, also known as Obamacare: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or
unfavorable opinion of...

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Strongly favorable 26% 20% 32% 18% 47% 21% 29% 30% 25%
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 24% 25% 22% 30% 21% 22% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 10% 12% 9% 14% 10% 11% 12%
Strongly unfavorable 36% 42% 30% 42% 18% 33% 37% 34% 34%
(Can't say) 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% - 3% 1% 1% 1% *%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Strongly favorable 26% 51% 2% 14% 49% 25% 9% 8% 24% 13% 1% 53%
Somewhat favorable 24% 35% 9% 29% 37% 28% 13% 14% 29% 22% 7% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 7% 15% 15% 5% 10% 17% 13% 9% 15% 13% 5%
Strongly unfavorable 36% 6% 72% 37% 8% 33% 59% 64% 36% 48% 77% 4%
(Can't say) 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Never heard of 1% 1% - 2% - 2% 1% - - - - 1%

20. Planned Parenthood: Please tell me whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of...

Non- Under Under

Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Strongly favorable 39% 31% 47% 38% 44% 43% 37% 39% 41%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 18% 19% 16% 17% 19% 18% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 8% 12% 8% 9% 9% 9%
Strongly unfavorable 23% 27% 20% 27% 15% 21% 25% 22% 23%
(Can't say) 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4%
Never heard of 5% 6% 4% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Strongly favorable 39% 63% 9% 39% 66% 42% 17% 13% 42% 34% 11% 65%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 17% 24% 17% 25% 17% 20% 22% 17% 17% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 5% 13% 11% 5% 4% 14% 9% 5% 10% 11% 5%
Strongly unfavorable 23% 7% 50% 13% 6% 11% 43% 48% 23% 30% 49% 5%
(Can't say) 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 8% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4%

Never heard of 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 10% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4%



21. The Freedom Caucus:

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Strongly unfavorable
(Can't say)

Never heard of

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Strongly unfavorable
(Can't say)

Never heard of

22. Sanctuary cities:

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Strongly unfavorable
(Can't say)

Never heard of

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Strongly unfavorable
(Can't say)

Never heard of

Total
6%
13%
7%
11%
18%
45%

Total
6%
13%

11%
18%
45%

Please tell

Total
19%
14%

8%
29%

22%
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19%
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Men
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15%
46%
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19% 18% 17%
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23. WikiLeaks: Please tell me whether
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(Can't say)
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24. For you and your family, does it feel like the economy is getting better or getting worse?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Getting better 48% 58% 39% 53% 34% 49% 47% 38% 53%
Getting worse 29% 22% 36% 23% 45% 27% 31% 43% 22%
(Staying the same) 19% 16% 21% 19% 17% 20% 18% 16% 20%
(Don't know) 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Getting better 48% 26% 73% 51% 33% 39% 62% 61% 51% 55% 74% 27%
Getting worse 29% 45% 11% 27% 40% 36% 18% 17% 24% 22% 10% 45%
(Staying the same) 19% 25% 12% 16% 21% 21% 15% 18% 21% 18% 13% 24%
(Don't know) 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4%

25. Your personal happiness: Compared to this time last year, do you feel more optimistic or less optimistic for the
coming year about...

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
More optimistic 61% 69% 54% 68% 44% 62% 60% 52% 64%
Less optimistic 29% 21% 37% 23% 45% 27% 31% 38% 27%
(No difference) 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7%
(Don't know) 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
More optimistic 61% 39% 88% 63% 40% 60% 78% 80% 59% 75% 92% 36%
Less optimistic 29% 50% 5% 25% 52% 28% 11% 11% 29% 18% 2% 54%
(No difference) 7% 9% 5% 9% 7% 8% 8% 6% 10% 5% 5% 9%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%

26. Your family's financial situation: Compared to this time last year, do you feel more optimistic or less
optimistic for the coming year about...

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
More optimistic 53% 63% 45% 59% 38% 55% 53% 42% 58%
Less optimistic 33% 25% 40% 27% 47% 29% 35% 43% 28%
(No difference) 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 13% 10% 11% 12%
(Don't know) 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

More optimistic 53% 28% 82% 61% 30% 53% 72% 69% 54% 64% 85% 27%
Less optimistic 33% 55% 9% 25% 54% 30% 17% 18% 31% 24% 8% 54%
(No difference) 11% 16% 7% 9% 15% 10% 8% 8% 14% 10% 5% 16%
(Don't know) 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 7% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2%

27. The direction of the country: Compared to this time last year, do you feel more optimistic or less optimistic
for the coming year about...

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
More optimistic 42% 51% 35% 50% 23% 39% 44% 37% 44%
Less optimistic 53% 43% 61% 46% 70% 54% 52% 58% 52%
(No difference) 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%
(Don't know) 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

More optimistic 42% 8% 86% 40% 9% 34% 72% 71% 40% 59% 91% 6%
Less optimistic 53% 88% 12% 47% 89% 55% 23% 25% 56% 37% 6% 91%
(No difference) 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%

(Don't know) 3% 2% 1% 9% 1% 10% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2%



28. Which better describes how you feel about the way things are going in the world these days?

Non- Under Under

Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Things are going to hell 54% 48% 59% 52% 58% 51% 55% 58% 52%
in a handbasket
Everything will be 40% 46% 36% 41% 39% 44% 38% 38% 43%
alright
(Don't know) 6% 6% 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5%

White White
White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Things are going to hell 54% 67% 42% 44% 66% 55% 43% 45% 54% 50% 40% 66%
in a handbasket
Everything will be 40% 28% 51% 49% 29% 39% 50% 48% 38% 44% 53% 29%
alright
(Don't know) 6% 4% 7% 7% 4% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 5%

29. What's the ONE thing that you really want President Trump to get done -- the thing that would make you happy if
he accomplished only that and nothing else?

Non- Under Under

Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Put Constitutionalists 9% 13% 6% 11% 5% 8% 10% 7% 9%
on the Supreme Court
Repeal and replace 7% 6% 8% 8% 5% 6% 7% 9% 6%
Obamacare
Cut taxes 10% 12% 8% 10% 10% 11% 9% 9% 10%
Reduce federal 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4%
regulations
Build a border wall 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Create jobs 33% 32% 34% 29% 43% 36% 32% 38% 33%
Destroy ISIS 23% 21% 24% 23% 22% 21% 24% 23% 23%
(Other/None of the 10% 7% 11% 9% 11% 8% 10% 7% 10%
above)
(Don't know) 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%

White White
White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Put Constitutionalists 9% 2% 19% 8% 2% 3% 17% 22% 11% 11% 20% 2%
on the Supreme Court
Repeal and replace 7% 3% 11% 10% 4% 5% 10% 9% 5% 10% 12% 3%
Obamacare
Cut taxes 10% 9% 11% 10% 8% 12% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9%
Reduce federal 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2%
regulations
Build a border wall 3% 1% 6% 3% - 3% 6% 6% 2% 5% 7% *%
Create jobs 33% 43% 23% 30% 43% 36% 25% 19% 31% 28% 21% 41%
Destroy ISIS 23% 24% 21% 23% 24% 24% 21% 23% 22% 24% 21% 24%
(Other/None of the 10% 14% 3% 11% 14% 11% 5% 5% 14% 5% 2% 16%
above)
(Don't know) 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%

30. Some so-called "sanctuary" cities refuse to assist federal authorities detain and deport illegal immigrants --
do you favor or oppose penalizing those cities by taking away their federal funding?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Favor 41% 50% 33% 47% 25% 36% 44% 37% 42%
Oppose 53% 43% 62% 47% 69% 56% 52% 57% 53%
(Don't know) 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 9% 4% 6% 5%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Favor 41% 13% 76% 41% 10% 37% 67% 68% 40% 53% 81% 10%
Oppose 53% 83% 18% 48% 86% 53% 27% 26% 54% 41% 14% 86%

(Don't know) 6% 4% 6% 11% 4% 10% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4%



31. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump's revised executive order on how the United States government will
handle immigration, which includes banning all refugees for four months as well as banning citizens from six

countries -- Iran, Libya, Somalia, Sudan, Syria, and Yemen -- from entering the United States for three months?
Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Approve 43% 50% 37% 51% 24% 39% 46% 38% 45%
Disapprove 54% 48% 60% 47% 74% 59% 52% 61% 53%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Approve 43% 12% 81% 46% 11% 40% 70% 75% 40% 60% 90% 7%
Disapprove 54% 86% 16% 51% 88% 56% 27% 24% 55% 39% 7% 92%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1%

32. Do you think President Trump's executive order on immigration makes the United States safer or less safe, or
doesn't it make much of a difference at all?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Safer 34% 39% 30% 41% 17% 27% 39% 29% 36%
Less safe 32% 26% 38% 30% 39% 33% 32% 33% 33%
No difference 32% 34% 30% 28% 42% 38% 29% 36% 30%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Safer 34% 5% 73% 32% 7% 26% 60% 62% 34% 48% 80% 2%
Less safe 32% 54% 7% 28% 57% 32% 12% 14% 37% 23% 1% 59%
No difference 32% 40% 19% 40% 34% 42% 26% 24% 28% 28% 17% 38%
(Don't know) 1% 2% 2% *% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

33. In general, do you think the taxes you pay are too high, about right or too low?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Too high 55% 54% 56% 53% 60% 51% 57% 53% 55%
About right 40% 40% 39% 41% 36% 40% 39% 41% 40%
Too low 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2%
(Don't know) 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Too high 55% 45% 68% 55% 37% 51% 71% 59% 46% 58% 70% 43%
About right 40% 48% 29% 38% 54% 43% 27% 38% 48% 35% 27% 50%
Too low 2% 4% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% *% 3% 3% 1% 4%
(Don't know) 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%

34. Do you think your taxes will go up or down under the Trump administration?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Go up 49% 42% 56% 42% 68% 48% 50% 60% 44%
Go down 36% 42% 30% 41% 23% 37% 35% 29% 40%
(Stay the same) 8% 9% 6% 9% 4% 9% 7% 6% 9%
(Don't know) 7% 7% 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 5% 7%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Go up 49% 71% 18% 57% 65% 61% 32% 32% 42% 42% 18% 69%
Go down 36% 17% 66% 24% 19% 23% 55% 52% 38% 44% 67% 17%
(Stay the same) 8% 7% 7% 9% 10% 6% 7% 7% 10% 8% 8% 8%

(Don't know) 7% 5% 8% 9% 6% 10% 7% 9% 10% 7% 7% 6%



35. Do you think the country's tax system should be reformed this year?

Total
Yes 73%
No 21%
(Don't know) 6%

Total
Yes 73%
No 21%
(Don't know) 6%

36. Do you approve or disapprove of the job the Supreme Court of the

Total
Approve 58%
Disapprove 31%
(Don't know) 11%

Total
Approve 58%
Disapprove 31%
(Don't know) 11%

37.

President Trump nominated Neil Gorsuch to serve

Non- Under Under
Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
75% 71% 74% 70% 70% 75% 69% 75%
20% 23% 21% 23% 23% 20% 24% 20%
5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 7% 4%
White White
White College No
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree
61% 87% 75% 59% 74% 84% 83% 70% 78%
32% 10% 18% 33% 20% 12% 11% 25% 16%
7% 3% 7% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5%

United States is doing?

Non- Under Under
Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
56% 60% 59% 56% 58% 58% 47% 63%
35% 27% 30% 33% 29% 32% 40% 27%
9% 13% 11% 11% 13% 10% 13% 10%
White White
White College No
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree
65% 50% 55% 64% 59% 52% 50% 60% 58%
24% 38% 33% 26% 23% 38% 38% 29% 31%
10% 12% 12% 10% 18% 10% 11% 11% 12%

nomination, would you vote to confirm him or not?

Total
Yes, to confirm 45%
No, not confirm 39%
(Don't know) 16%

Total
Yes, to confirm 45%
No, not confirm 39%
(Don't know) 16%

38. What type of health insurance

Total
Employer provided 51%
Individually paid for 15%
Through a government 27%
program (for example,
Medicare or Medicaid)
Or, do you not currently 6%
have health insurance?
(Don't know/Refused) 2%
Total
Employer provided 51%
Individually paid for 15%
Through a government 27%
program (for example,
Medicare or Medicaid)
Or, do you not currently 6%
have health insurance?
(Don't know/Refused) 2%

Non- Under Under
Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
55% 37% 53% 26% 36% 50% 33% 49%
31% 46% 32% 56% 42% 37% 48% 36%
14% 18% 15% 18% 22% 13% 20% 15%
White White
White College No
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree
18% 80% 41% 19% 39% 68% 71% 47% 58%
66% 6% 36% 69% 39% 14% 13% 39% 26%
15% 13% 23% 11% 22% 18% 16% 14% 16%
do you currently have? Is your insurance...
Non- Under Under
Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
58% 46% 54% 45% 63% 45% 24% 66%
14% 15% 15% 13% 13% 16% 16% 13%
20% 33% 23% 37% 11% 35% 49% 16%
7% 5% 7% 3% 9% 3% 10% 4%
2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1%
White White
White College No
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree
50% 52% 54% 53% 46% 52% 44% 62% 47%
15% 15% 13% 13% 14% 16% 14% 15% 15%
31% 25% 20% 27% 30% 25% 32% 16% 28%
3% 6% 9% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 9%
1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%

Trump Clinton
Voters Voters
87% 60%
10% 34%

3% 6%
Trump Clinton
Voters Voters
48% 68%
39% 23%
13% 9%

on the U.S. Supreme Court. If you were voting on Gorsuch's

Trump Clinton
Voters Voters
81% 17%

4% 68%

14% 15%
Trump Clinton
Voters Voters
51% 50%
17% 14%
24% 32%

6% 3%

2% 2%



39. [HAS INSURANCE] How would you rate
Total Men
Excellent 35% 34%
Good 42% 42%
Only fair 16% 15%
Poor 6% 8%
(Don't know) 1% 1%
Total Dem
Excellent 35% 37%
Good 42% 44%
Only fair 16% 13%
Poor 6% 4%
(Don't know) 1% 1%

40. How familiar are you with the
Total
Very 23%
Somewhat 49%
Not very 16%
Not at all 11%
(Don't know) 1%
Total
Very 23%
Somewhat 49%
Not very 16%
Not at all 11%
(Don't know) 1%

the quality of your current health insurance?

Women
35%
43%
17%

5%
*%

Rep
30%
43%
18%
8%
1%

White
35%
41%
16%

7%
1%

Ind
35%
36%
18%
10%

*%

Non- Under
White Age 45
34% 34%
46% 39%
14% 17%

5% 10%

1% 1%
Lib Mod Cons
39% 32% 32%
41% 46% 42%
15% 14% 17%
4% 8% 8%
1% - 1%

Under
45+ $50k $50k+
35% 31% 37%
45% 44% 42%
15% 21% 14%
5% 5% 7%
1% - 1%
White White

White College No Trump

Evangel Degree Degree Voters

34% 41% 30% 30%

40% 40% 42% 40%

17% 12% 20% 20%

8% 6% 7% 9%

*% 1% 1% 1%

Republican plan to replace the Affordable Care Act or Obamacare?

Men
24%
50%
16%

1%

Dem
29%
45%
12%
12%

1%

Women
22%
47%
16%
13%

2%

Rep
17%
53%
18%
10%

2%

White
22%
50%
17%

9%
1%

Ind
19%
48%
21%
10%

1%

Non- Under
White Age 45
24% 20%
46% 52%
12% 18%
16% 9%

2% 1%
Lib Mod Cons
30% 19% 19%
51% 44% 49%
9% 21% 19%
9% 16% 11%
1% *% 2%

41. Do you favor or oppose the Republican health care plan that would replace Obamacare?

Total
Strongly favor 17%
Somewhat favor 17%
Somewhat oppose 14%
Strongly oppose 40%
(Don't know) 13%

Total
Strongly favor 17%
Somewhat favor 17%
Somewhat oppose 14%
Strongly oppose 40%
(Don't know) 13%

Men
21%
19%
13%
35%
12%

Dem
3%
4%

16%

70%
8%

Women
14%
15%
14%
44%
13%

Rep
39%
30%
9%
6%
16%

White
21%
19%
13%
33%
14%

Ind
11%
21%
16%
32%
20%

N
Wh

Lib
2%
4%

17%

71%
6%

on- Under
ite Age 45
7% 12%
11% 19%
15% 19%
58% 36%
10% 14%
Mod Cons
13% 31%
17% 27%
12% 11%
40% 14%
17% 17%

Under
45+ $50k $50k+
25% 24% 22%
47% 44% 51%
15% 15% 16%
13% 16% 9%
1% 1% 1%
White White

White College No Trump

Evangel Degree Degree Voters

18% 26% 19% 18%

48% 50% 50% 54%

22% 15% 20% 18%

11% 7% 11% 9%

1% 2% *% 2%

Under
45+ $50k $50k+
20% 17% 16%
15% 16% 18%
11% 14% 14%
42% 42% 41%
12% 12% 11%
White White

White College No Trump

Evangel Degree Degree Voters

36% 13% 28% 41%

19% 16% 22% 32%

12% 14% 12% 8%

13% 42% 25% 3%

20% 14% 13% 15%

Clinton
Voters
37%

44%

15%

4%

1%

Clinton
Voters
32%

44%

11%

11%

1%

Clinton
Voters
1%

2%

16%

74%

7%



42.

[OPPOSE] Is that because the Republican plan:

White
No Trump Clinton
Degree Voters Voters
61% NA 75%
25% NA 13%
13% NA 12%

White
No Trump Clinton
Degree Voters Voters
62% 84% 19%
34% 11% 76%
4% 5% 5%
White
No Trump Clinton
Degree Voters Voters
24% 21% 36%
44% 47% 46%
20% 19% 11%
9% 10% 5%
3% 4% 2%

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Makes too many changes 67% 60% 72% 65% 70% 70% 65% 69% 66%
to Obamacare
Doesn't make enough 21% 29% 15% 22% 17% 21% 20% 20% 22%
changes to Obamacare
(Don't know) 13% 11% 14% 13% 12% 9% 15% 11% 12%
White
White College
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree
Makes too many changes 67% 74% NA NA 74% 63% 51% NA 67%
to Obamacare
Doesn't make enough 21% 15% NA NA 14% 16% 41% NA 20%
changes to Obamacare
(Don't know) 13% 11% NA NA 12% 22% 8% NA 13%
43. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? "If Obamacare is left as is, it will collapse."
Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Agree 49% 55% 44% 57% 28% 49% 49% 46% 50%
Disagree 46% 40% 51% 38% 65% 45% 46% 48% 46%
(Don't know) 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5%
White
White College
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree
Agree 49% 20% 83% 52% 21% 48% 71% 74% 51%
Disagree 46% 75% 12% 40% 73% 43% 24% 22% 43%
(Don't know) 6% 5% 5% 9% 5% 9% 4% 4% 6%
44. How much confidence do you have in the CIA -- the Central Intelligence Agency?
Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
A great deal 26% 28% 25% 26% 28% 24% 28% 25% 28%
Some 47% 44% 50% 47% 47% 44% 49% 45% 48%
Not much 15% 15% 16% 16% 13% 15% 15% 17% 14%
None at all 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 11% 6% 9% 7%
(Don't know) 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3%
White
White College
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree
A great deal 26% 34% 20% 19% 35% 24% 21% 22% 29%
Some 47% 49% 49% 39% 47% 50% 47% 44% 50%
Not much 15% 11% 19% 18% 10% 15% 19% 21% 12%
None at all 8% 5% 7% 17% 7% 7% 9% 9% 6%
(Don't know) 3% 1% 4% 6% 1% 5% 4% 4% 4%

45. Reported Russian hacking and attempts to influence the 2016 presidential election:
a Congressional investigation into...

Total
Yes 66%
No 30%
(Don't know) 4%

Total
Yes 66%
No 30%
(Don't know) 4%

Men
60%
36%

4%

Dem
88%
12%

1%

Women
72%
26%

3%

Rep
41%
55%

5%

White
59%
37%

4%

Ind
63%
29%

N
Wh

Lib
87%
11%

1%

on- Under
ite Age 45
83% 66%
14% 28%
3% 6%
Mod Cons
70% 48%
23% 49%
7% 4%

Under
45+ $50k $50k+
66% 73% 64%
32% 22% 34%
2% 5% 2%
White
White College
Evangel Degree
45% 66%
49% 32%
6% 2%

Do you think there should be

White
No Trump Clinton
Degree Voters Voters
53% 38% 91%
41% 57% 8%
6% 5% 1%



46. Alleged coordination between the Trump campaign and the Russian government: Do you think there should be a
Congressional investigation into...

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Yes 63% 57% 68% 56% 81% 63% 63% 67% 63%
No 33% 38% 28% 39% 16% 30% 34% 28% 35%
(Don't know) 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 7% 3% 6% 3%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Yes 63% 89% 32% 60% 86% 68% 42% 41% 63% 50% 31% 92%
No 33% 10% 62% 31% 11% 23% 53% 52% 34% 44% 64% 7%
(Don't know) 4% 1% 6% 8% 2% 9% 4% 7% 4% 6% 6% 1%

47. President Trump's allegation that President Obama ordered Trump Tower phones be tapped: Do you think there
should be a Congressional investigation into...

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Yes 46% 43% 49% 45% 48% 39% 50% 48% 44%
No 49% 52% 47% 50% 48% 55% 46% 47% 52%
(Don't know) 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Yes 46% 39% 58% 41% 38% 42% 54% 55% 41% 48% 61% 39%
No 49% 59% 36% 50% 60% 49% 41% 38% 55% 45% 33% 60%
(Don't know) 5% 2% 6% 10% 2% 9% 6% 7% 3% 7% 6% 2%

48. Do you think President Trump should produce documents backing his claim that former President Obama ordered
wiretaps of phones at Trump Tower?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Yes 76% 72% 79% 75% 78% 75% 76% 78% 75%
No 21% 23% 19% 22% 18% 20% 21% 17% 22%
(Don't know) 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Yes 76% 88% 63% 70% 87% 77% 66% 66% 74% 76% 60% 89%
No 21% 11% 31% 24% 11% 17% 30% 29% 23% 20% 36% 10%
(Don't know) 4% 1% 6% 6% 2% 7% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 1%

49. How confident are you that U.S. intelligence agencies are acting in a non-partisan manner?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Very 18% 20% 15% 15% 24% 14% 19% 19% 18%
Somewhat 41% 36% 45% 42% 37% 41% 40% 40% 41%
Not very 20% 20% 19% 20% 18% 21% 19% 17% 22%
Not at all 17% 18% 16% 18% 14% 19% 16% 18% 15%
(Don't know) 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Very 18% 21% 12% 18% 21% 20% 13% 14% 17% 14% 10% 24%
Somewhat 41% 49% 32% 36% 49% 40% 35% 33% 43% 41% 32% 49%
Not very 20% 16% 25% 17% 14% 17% 25% 22% 21% 19% 26% 14%
Not at all 17% 10% 23% 22% 11% 17% 22% 23% 15% 20% 25% 10%

(Don't know) 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 3%



50. How confident are you that U.S. intelligence agencies are respecting the privacy of American citizens?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Very 14% 14% 14% 13% 17% 9% 17% 15% 14%
Somewhat 36% 30% 42% 37% 35% 31% 39% 36% 37%
Not very 24% 27% 22% 25% 22% 28% 22% 19% 27%
Not at all 23% 26% 21% 23% 23% 30% 20% 27% 21%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Very 14% 16% 13% 14% 16% 16% 12% 13% 14% 12% 11% 19%
Somewhat 36% 42% 35% 25% 37% 34% 37% 37% 35% 38% 34% 42%
Not very 24% 22% 26% 26% 24% 23% 25% 25% 27% 23% 25% 22%
Not at all 23% 18% 25% 34% 20% 26% 25% 21% 21% 26% 29% 15%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2%

51. Leaked information about the government's surveillance programs and hacking operations was recently made public
by WikiLeaks. How concerned are you about the technology U.S. intelligence agencies have developed to collect
private information?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Very concerned 33% 34% 33% 31% 40% 24% 39% 42% 30%
Somewhat concerned 37% 32% 41% 38% 33% 40% 35% 31% 37%
Not very concerned 17% 17% 17% 19% 15% 23% 15% 15% 19%
Not at all concerned 12% 16% 9% 12% 12% 14% 11% 11% 13%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% - *% 1% 1% *g
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Very concerned 33% 31% 34% 39% 31% 36% 35% 37% 24% 37% 39% 29%
Somewhat concerned 37% 40% 36% 29% 40% 30% 37% 36% 40% 37% 37% 39%
Not very concerned 17% 17% 19% 15% 18% 18% 17% 16% 21% 16% 15% 17%
Not at all concerned 12% 12% 10% 16% 11% 15% 11% 11% 15% 9% 9% 15%
(Don't know) 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *3

52. How concerned are you that U.S. intelligence has been compromised by the latest information published by
WikiLeaks?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Very concerned 34% 31% 36% 30% 44% 23% 40% 37% 33%
Somewhat concerned 40% 38% 41% 42% 35% 42% 39% 36% 42%
Not very concerned 14% 17% 11% 15% 12% 19% 11% 12% 15%
Not at all concerned 9% 10% 8% 10% 6% 12% 8% 11% 9%
(Don't know) 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Very concerned 34% 37% 33% 29% 33% 34% 34% 30% 28% 32% 35% 38%
Somewhat concerned 40% 42% 40% 35% 42% 35% 40% 43% 43% 40% 36% 41%
Not very concerned 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 16% 12% 12% 18% 12% 14% 13%
Not at all concerned 9% 6% 8% 19% 9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 13% 10% 7%

(Don't know) 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 2%



53. Which of the following best describes how you feel about President Trump's tweeting?

I approve

I wish he'd be more
cautious

I disapprove

(Don't know)

I approve

I wish he'd be more
cautious

I disapprove

(Don't know)

54. Do you think being a n

Helped

Hurt

(No difference)
(Don't know)

Helped

Hurt

(No difference)
(Don't know)

Total
16%
32%

50%
2%

Total
16%
32%

50%
2%

Men
21%
37%

40%
3%

Dem
4%
17%

78%
1%

Women
12%
27%

60%
1%

Rep
30%
49%

19%
2%

Non- Under

White White Age 45

19% 11% 17%

34% 25% 30%

45% 64% 52%

2% *% 1%
Ind Lib Mod Cons
19% 6% 17% 24%
33% 17% 28% 44%
45% 76% 53% 29%
3% 1% 3% 2%

Under
45+ $50k $50k+
16% 18% 14%
33% 29% 33%
50% 51% 51%
2% 2% 1%
White
White College
Evangel Degree
28% 13%
43% 31%
28% 54%
2% 2%

White
No Trump
Degree Voters

24% 35%
37% 51%
38% 12%
2% 2%

on-politician has helped or hurt Donald Trump do his job as president?

Total
38%
51%

4%
6%

Total
38%
51%

4%
6%

Men
44%
45%
4%
7%

Dem
11%
81%
4%
4%

Women
33%
56%

5%
5%

Rep
71%
19%
5%
5%

Whi
4
4

Ind
41%
43%

3%
14%

N
te Wh
5%

5%
3%
6%
Lib
11%
80%
3%
6%

on- Under
ite Age 45
20% 40%
67% 51%
7% 3%
6% 6%
Mod Cons
34% 61%
52% 28%
5% 6%
9% 5%

Un
45+ $
37%

51%
5%
6%

White
Evangel
64%

24%

5%

7%

der
50k $50k+
34% 40%
55% 51%
3% 4%
8% 5%
White
College
Degree
39%
55%
2%
4%

White
No Trump
Degree Voters

52% 81%
36% 11%
4% 4%
8% 5%

Clinton
Voters
2%

16%

82%
1%

Clinton
Voters
6%

84%

4%

5%



